FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * CANDED C. W.H. LAM DELD					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)							
SANDERS WILLIAM REID (Last) (First) (Middle) 3 BRYANT PARK, SUITE 2400A				3. Da	Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc. [GPMT] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/02/2020						X_ Director 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)							
(Street) NEW YORK, NY 10036					If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City		(State)	(Zip)			Tal	ble I -	- Nor	ı-Dei	rivative S	Securities	s Acq	uired, Disp	osed of, or I	Beneficiall	y Owne	d	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, any (Month/Day/Yea		e, if	if Code (Instr. 8)		(A) or Disp (Instr. 3, 4 a		oisposed of A and 5)	of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		llowing	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
							Cod	de	V	Amoun	t or (D)	Price				(I) (Instr	4)	
Common	Stock		06/02/2020				A			12,450 (1)	A	\$ 0	79,625			D		
Common Stock											10,000			I	Me	een eadows, C (2)		
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line fo	or each class of secu						Pers cont the	sons wh tained i form dis	no respo n this fo splays a	rm ai	re not requently valid	ction of inf uired to res OMB conf	spond un	less	SEC 14	74 (9-02)
											of, or Bei tible secu		ally Owned)					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		Year) Execution Da	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		ion No II S S A ((5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		An Un Sec	Title and nount of iderlying curities str. 3 and	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	e O Felly D Seg D on(s) (I	wnership orm of erivative ecurity: irect (D) Indirect	11. Natu of Indire Beneficis Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
					Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exe	~	Expiration Date	Tit	Amount or Number of Shares					

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
SANDERS WILLIAM REID 3 BRYANT PARK, SUITE 2400A NEW YORK, NY 10036	X					

Signatures

/s/ Amy M. Jensen, as attorney-in-fact for W. Reid Sanders	06/04/2020	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents a restricted stock award issued under Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc.'s 2017 Equity Incentive Plan. This award vests on the first anniversary of the grant date
- (2) The reporting person is the managing member and a 2% owner of Green Meadows, LLC.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

FOR SEC FILINGS ON FORMS ID, 3, 4, 5 AND 144 IN RESPECT OF SECURITIES OF GRANITE POINT MORTGAGE TRUST INC.

The undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints Rebecca B. Sandberg, Michael J. Karber and Amy M. Jensen, as his true and lawful attorney-in-fact and agent, with full power of substitution and re

- (i) any Form ID to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC");
- (ii) any Initial Statement of Beneficial Ownership of Securities on Form 3 to be filed with the SEC;
- (iii) any Statement of Changes of Beneficial Ownership of Securities on Form 4 to be filed with the SEC;
- (iv) any Annual Statement of Beneficial Ownership of Securities on Form 5 to be filed with the SEC;
- (v) any Notice of Proposed Sale of Securities on Form 144 to be filed with the SEC; and
- (vi) any and all agreements, certificates, receipts or other documents in connection therewith.

The undersigned hereby gives full power and authority to the attorney-in-fact to seek and obtain as the undersigned's representative and on the undersigned's behalf, information on transactions i The undersigned hereby grants unto such attorney-in-fact and agent full power and authority to do and perform each and every act and thing requisite and necessary in connection with such matters The undersigned acknowledges that:

- (i) neither the Company nor such attorney-in-fact assumes (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the requirement of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended
- (ii) this Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the Exchange Act, including without limitation the reporti This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to such attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Power of Attorney on December 18, 2019.

/s/ W. Reid Sanders W. Reid Sanders